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Senator Charles W. Albertson, Co-Chair 
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 525,  
Raleigh, NC 27603 
In Raleigh:  (919) 733-5705; Fax: (919) 715-8329 
Email: Charliea@ncleg.net 
 
Senator Daniel G. Clodfelter, Co-Chair 
110 North Tryon Street, 47th Floor,  
Charlotte, NC 28202-3939 
(704) 331-1041; Fax: (704) 378-2041 
In Raleigh: (919) 715-8331; Fax (919) 733-3113 
Email: Danielc@ncleg.net 
 
Senator Stan W. Bingham 
292 North Main Street, Denton, NC  27239 
Phone: (336) 859-0999; Fax: (336) 859-2261 
In Raleigh: (919) 733-5665 
Email: stanb@ncleg.net 
 
Senator Katie G. Dorsett 
1000 N. English Street, Greensboro, NC  27405 
Phone (336) 275-0628; Fax (336) 272-6853 
In Raleigh: Phone: (919) 715-3042;  
Email: Katied@ncleg.net 
 
Senator James S. Forrester 
P.O. Box 459, Stanley, NC 28164 
Phone (704) 263-8603; Fax (704) 263-8169 
In Raleigh:  (919) 715-3050 
Email: Jamesf@ncleg.net 
 
Senator Eleanor G. Kinniard 
207 West Poplar Avenue, Carrboro, NC  27510 
Phone (919) 929-1607; Fax (919) 942-4335 
In Raleigh: (919) 733-5804 
Email: Elliek@ncleg.net 
 
Senator A.B. Swindell 
P.O. Box 788, Nashville, NC  27856 
Nashville: (252) 462-0190; Fax (252) 459-4385 
In Raleigh: (919) 715-3030  
Email: Abs@ncleg.net 
 
Senator David F. Weinstein 
204 Walnut Cove Drive, Lumberton, NC 28358 
(910) 739-3048; Fax (919) 754-3290 
In Raleigh: (919) 733-5651 
Email: Davidw@ncleg.net 
 
Commission Contact Information: 
545 Legislative Office Building 
300 North Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603 
(919) 733-2578 
FAX: (919) 715-5460 
 
 

 
Representative Lucy T. Allen, Co-Chair 
312 N. Main Street, Louisburg, NC 27549 
(919) 496-5111; Fax (919) 754-3293 
In Raleigh: (919) 733-5860 
Email:  Lucya@ncleg.net 
 
Representative Pryor A. Gibson, III, Co-Chair 
P.O. Box 1010, Wadesboro, NC 28170 
(704) 694-5957; Fax (919) 754-3166 
In Raleigh: (919) 715-3007  
Email: Pryorg@ncleg.net 
 
 
Representative James A. Harrell 
P.O. Box 626, Elkin, NC 28621 
(336) 835-2457; Fax: (336) 835-1513 
In Raleigh: (919) 715-1883 
Email: Jimha@ncleg.net 
 
 
Representative Pricey Harrison 
P.O. Box 9339, Greensboro, NC 27429 
(336) 292-1953; Fax (919) 754-3259 
In Raleigh: (919) 733-5771 
Email: Priceyh@ncleg.net 
 
Representative Carolyn H. Justice 
P. O. Box 964, Hampstead, NC 28443 
(910) 270-9975; Fax (252) 270-3455 
In Raleigh: (919) 715-9664  
Email: Carolynj@ncleg.net 
 
Representative Ruth Samuelson 
1143 Andover Road, Charlotte, NC 28211 
(704) 366-8748; Fax (866) 884-2996 
In Raleigh: (919) 715-3009 
Email: Ruths@ncleg.net 
 
Representative Edith D. Warren 
P.O. Box 448, Farmville, NC 27828 
(252) 753-4198; Fax (252) 753-5603 
In Raleigh: (919) 715-3023 
Email: Edithw@ncleg.net 
 
Representative Larry W. Womble 
1294 Salem Lake Road, Winston-Salem, NC 27107 
(336) 784-9373; Fax: (919) 754-3238 
In Raleigh: (919) 733-5777 
Email:  Larryw@ncleg.net 
 
Commission Staff: 
George F. Givens, Commission Counsel, Georgeg@ncleg.net 
Susan S. Iddings, Assistant Commission Counsel, Susani@ncleg.net 
Jeffery W. Hudson, Assistant Commission Counsel, Jeffreyh@ncleg.net 
Jennifer L. McGinnis, Assistant Commission Counsel, Jenniferm@ncleg.net 
Jennifer R. F. Mundt, Commission Analyst, Jennifermu@ncleg.net 
Mariah B. Matheson, C omission Assistant, Mariahm@ncleg.net 
Jessica Kozma Bennett, Commission Clerk, Nesbittra@ncleg.net 


